# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3759336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XUNWEI ZHOU	02/23/2016
YUE JI	02/23/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOULWATT TECHNOLOGY ZHANGJIAGANG INC. LIMITED
Street Address:	FLOOR 4, BUILDING E, NO. 1 GUOTAI NORTH ROAD
Internal Address:	TECHNOLOGY PIONEER PARK
City:	ZHANGJIAGANG CITY
State/Country:	CHINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8872438

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (916)932-4820

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4086563441

Email: allen99king@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEN KING
Address Line 1: 5027 BREESE CIR

Address Line 4: EL DORADO HILLS, CALIFORNIA 95762-7706

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLEN KING
SIGNATURE:	/Allen King/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=patent assignment(8872438)#page1.tif

PATENT 503712695 REEL: 037942 FRAME: 0189

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as of February 19, 2016, Tiwe

INVENTOR/CITY STATE/PROVINCE COUNTRY (1) Xunwel Zhou State of California City of Milpitas

U.S.

(2) Yue 9

City of Hangzhou

Province of Zhejiang

China

THE

(the "Assignor") possesses the right, title and interest for and in an invention entitled

LED LIGHT DIMMING WITH A TARGET BRIGHTNESS

described in U.S. Patem No. 8,872,438, filed on June 14, 2012; and

WHEREAS, it is Assigner's intention to assign and transfer to JOULWATT TECHNOLOGY ZHANGJIAGANG INC. LIMITED, a corporation of China, having a place of business at Floor 4, Building E, Technology Pioneer Park, No. 1, Guotai North Road, Zhangjiagang City, Jiangsu Province, China, (the "Assignee") all of its right, ritle, and interest in and to said patent; and

WHEREAS. Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's emire right, title and inverest in and to said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. Assigner does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assigner's entire right, title and interest in smill to said patent and invention therein disclosed for the United States, and request the Commissioner of Patents to record this assignment of said patent.

Signed:

RECORDED: 02/26/2016

CITY DATE

Xunwei Zhou

Yue];

PATENT REEL: 037942 FRAME: 0190